[Commending the Jerry Garcia Estate.]

Resolution commending the Jerry Garcia Estate for its tremendous assistance, support, and generosity in promoting and improving McLaren Park and the Excelsior and congratulating the neighbors, community members, and activists who successfully lobbied to have the McLaren Amphitheater renamed the Jerry Garcia Amphitheater.

WHEREAS, Jerry Garcia of the "Gratetful Dead" grew up in the Excelsior Disrict and frequented McLaren Park as a child; and,

WHEREAS, The Jerry Garcia Estate has assisted greatly in the promotion of McLaren Park and the improvement of the Excelsior through its generous donation of Jerry Garcia's artwork in 2001 for a T-shirt to fundraise for the rebuild of Crocker Amazon Park; and,

WHEREAS, On October 29, 2005, the amphitheater at McLaren Park will be officially renamed the Jerry Garcia Amphitheater, the only public facility in the United States to be named after Jerry Garcia; and,

WHEREAS, A group of dedicated community members and neighbors from Districts 9, 10, and 11 have been working diligently to rename the amphitheater in honor of Jerry Garcia and to organize a celebration to highlight the official dedication; and,

WHEREAS, The renaming of the amphitheater is part of a larger on-going effort by tremendously active and concerned neighbors and park lovers to promote and increase the use of McLaren Park; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby commend the Jerry Garcia Estate for its generous efforts to promote and improve McLaren Park and the Excelsior; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby commend the numerous good citizens of Districts 9, 10, and 11 who have been working tirelessly to rename the amphitheater and to improve McLaren Park.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

051770

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Jerry Garcia Estate for its tremendous assistance, support, and generosity in promoting and improving McLaren Park and the Excelsior and congratulating the neighbors, community members, and activists who successfully lobbied to have the McLaren Amphitheater renamed the Jerry Garcia Amphitheater.

October 25, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 051770

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 25, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OCT 2.7 2005

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board